

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2547 of 2023

Rohit Kumar Patel **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

19/04/2023	Mr. Dhaniram Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, Govt. Advocate for the State. Ms. Sunita Jain accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and she prays for four weeks' time to file return. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to Ms. Sunita Jain to file return. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge