

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2547 of 2023****ROHIT KUMAR PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

22/08/2025	Mr. Dhaniram Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy, G. A. for the State. As prayed, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	